Exhibit program

March 27% to April 10%, 2010
Opening Hours 9:00 am to 4:30 pm everyday

except on Sunday.
Italian Cultural Centre, 3075 Slocan Street, Vancouver, B.C.

Special Events

Saturday, March 27*; . @
10:00 am-12:00 pm  Introduction to watercolour for the Italian class students,
age 12-16 by Loreta Giannetti ﬁ P
10:00 am-12:00 pm  Poetry workshop for the Italian class students, '
age 8-12 by Tina Biello &
12:15 pm Formal Opening

7:00 pm-9:00 pm Vernissage and launching of Tina Biello’s poetry book “Momenti”
Refreshments will be served.

Sunday, March 28*: CLOSED

Monday, March 29":

7:00 pm-9:30 pm Watercolour course for beginners, pre-registration required,
call the Italian Cultural Centre: (604) 430-3337 !

Wednesday, March 31 .,
7:00 pm-9:00 pm: Watercolour course for beginners, pre-registration required, : " "‘\N
call the Italian Cultural Centre: (604) 430-3337 ,“ A\
E:

Good Friday, April 2"%: CLOSED
Easter Saturday, April 37 : CLOSED
Easter Sunday, April 4*: CLOSED
Easter Monday, April 5": CLOSED

Tuesday, April 6™:

7:00 pm-9:00 pm Book presentation, Pietro Corsi (Bressani award), Casacalenda

Wednesday, April 7t

7:00 pm-9:00 pm Watercolour course for beginners, pre-registration required,
call the Italian Cultural Centre: (604) 430-3337

Friday, April 9*:

7:00 pm-9:00 pm Closing night of the exhibit
Live music: Annette Coffin and Marguerite Thorne, performing
original compositions inspired by Tina Biello’s poetry;
Patty Cooper, saxophonist, performing ‘“The Old Castle’ from
Pictures at an Exhibition by Modest Mussorgsky;
Vincent Lo, accompanist

Saturday, April 10*:

Last day of the exhibit and clients to pick up paintings
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